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ARKANSAS, Northwest

Washington County
2 E Cincinnati 20 0004CST 0 0 10K Thunderstorm Wind
Thunderstorm winds destroyed a porch and blew the roof off a garage. Trees were also blown down.

Benton County
Rogers 20 0030CST 0 0 20K Thunderstorm Wind
Thunderstorm winds blew a tree onto a house.

Washington County
Fayetteville 20 0030CST 0 0 50K Thunderstorm Wind
Thunderstorm winds blew a semi truck over.

Benton County
Bentonville 20 0032CST 0 0 3K Thunderstorm Wind
Thunderstorm winds blew down several power poles causing a power outage for hundreds of customers.

Carroll County
Eureka Spgs 20 0045CST 0 0 10K Thunderstorm Wind
Thunderstorm winds blew down a couple of trees. One of the trees fell on a camper destroying it.

Washington County

Winslow 20 0045CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (G52)
Crawford County

Alma 20 0056CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)
Madison County

Pettigrew 20 0115CST 0 0 0.20K Thunderstorm Wind

Thunderstorms winds blew down several large tree limbs.

Franklin County
Cass 20 0120CST 0 0 0.20K Thunderstorm Wind
Thunderstorm winds blew down several large tree limbs.

OKLAHOMA, Eastern

Washington County

1 E Copan 11 0250CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (G52)
Osage County
Shidler 19 2125CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)
Okfuskee County
1 SW Paden 19 2140CST 0 0 Hail (1.75)
Pawnee County
Ralston 19 2145CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)
Osage County
Pawhuska 19 2215CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)
Okmulgee County
2 N Preston 19 2218CST 0 0 Hail (0.88)
Okmulgee County
Beggs 19 2220CST 0 0 Hail (1.00)
Okfuskee County
2 W Mason 19 2224CST 0 0 Hail (1.00)
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OKLAHOMA, Eastern

Okmulgee County

4 N Beggs 19 2226CST 0 0 Hail (0.88)
Creek County
Bristow 19 2238CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)
Okmulgee County
7 N Beggs 19 2238CST 0 0 Hail (1.00)
Okfuskee County
Lake Okemah 19 2240CST 0 0 Hail (1.00)
Okmulgee County
2 E Okmulgee 19 2245CST 0 0 10K Thunderstorm Wind

Thunderstorm winds destroyed a barn.

Wagoner County

1 SW Stonebluff 19 2248CST 0 0 Hail (0.88)
Washington County
Vera 19 2249CST 0 0 Hail (0.88)
Creek County
Kellyville 19 2254CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)
Tulsa County
3 W Bixby 19 2256CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (G61)
Muskogee County
2 N Haskell 19 2300CST 0 0 Hail (1.75)
Tulsa County
Tulsa 19 2301CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)
Nowata County
Nowata 19 2305CST 0 0 0.10K Thunderstorm Wind

Thunderstorm winds blew down a large tree.

Craig County

Centralia 19 2310CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)
Okmulgee County
2 NE Bald Hill 19 2312CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (G70)
Wagoner County
Okay 19 2312CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (G67)
Muskogee County
Muskogee 19 2315CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)
Mcintosh County
Raiford 19 2325CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)
Mayes County
6 E Salina 19 2330CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (G52)
Rogers County
Talala 19 2330CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)
Rogers County
Talala 19 2330CST 0 0 0.10K Thunderstorm Wind

Thunderstorm winds blew down large tree limbs.

Muskogee County
Muskogee 19 2332CST 0 0 0.50K Thunderstorm Wind
Thunderstorm winds blew down several trees.

Delaware County
1 W Kenwood 19 2335CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (G52)
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OKLAHOMA, Eastern

Ottawa County
Miami 19 2345CST 0 0 0.10K Thunderstorm Wind
Thunderstorm winds blew down large tree limbs.

Pittsburg County

1 NW Quinton 19 2349CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)
Haskell County
Whitefield 19 2350CST 0 0 0.50K Thunderstorm Wind
Thunderstorm winds blew down several large trees.
Cherokee County
Tahlequah 19 2355CST 0 0 0.50K Thunderstorm Wind

Thunderstorm winds blew down several large trees.

Adair County

Westville 20 0001CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (G52)
Sequoyah County

Mc Key 20 0001CST 0 0 0.10K Thunderstorm Wind

Thunderstorm winds blew down a large tree.
Creek County
3 E Bowden 23 1252CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)

Tulsa County

Tulsa 23 1252CST 0 0 Hail (1.00)

Quarter size hail fell near the corner of 61st street and 33rd W. Avenue.

Pittsburg County

Mc Alester 23 1254CST 0 0 Hail (0.88)
Tulsa County
Tulsa 23 1300CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)

Dime size hail fell near the intersection of 15th street and Lewis.

Tulsa County
Tulsa 23 1307CST 0 0 Hail (0.88)
Nickel size hail fell near the intersection of Pine and Harvard

Tulsa County
Tulsa 23 1309CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)
Dime size hail was reported near the intersection of Admiral and Yale.

Tulsa County
Tulsa 23 1310CST 0 0 Hail (0.88)
Nickel size hail fell near the intersection of Independence and Harvard

Cherokee County

Hulbert 23 1315CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)
Pushmataha County

Clayton 23 1315CST 0 0 Hail (1.75)
Mcintosh County

Eufaula 23 1322CST 0 0 Hail (1.00)
Pittsburg County

2.5 N Hartshorne to 23 1322CST 2 125 0 5 250K Tornado (F1)

2.5 NE Hartshorne 1326CST

An F1 tornado touched down north of Hartshorne and lifted 2 miles later northeast of Hartshorne.
The tornado destroyed five mobile homes and a frame house. The roofs of four other homes were damaged. The tornado also
uprooted large trees and downed power lines.
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OKLAHOMA, Eastern

Rogers County
1 SW Catoosa

Adair County
Bunch

Cherokee County
4 S Hulbert

Latimer County
8 W Wilburton

Pushmataha County
Tuskahoma

Latimer County
2 S Wilburton

Latimer County
6 W Wilburton

Choctaw County
Frogville

Pawnee County
Pawnee

Pittsburg County
Indianola

Pushmataha County
Cloudy

Cherokee County
7 S Tahlequah

Pushmataha County

1.5 N Moyers to
1S Finley

Le Flore County
Fanshawe

Latimer County
3 S Red Oak

Pushmataha County

5 W Cloudy to
4 ESE Cloudy

Osage County
4 SW Hominy

Pushmataha County
Moyers

23 1322CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)

Dime size hail was reported near Interstate 244 and 193rd east avenue.

23 1330CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)

23 1335CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)

23 1336CST 0 0 Hail (1.75)

23 1341CST 0 0 Hail (0.88)

23 1345CST 0 0 0.50K Thunderstorm Wind

Thunderstorm winds blew several trees down.

23 1346CST 0 0 50K Hail (2.75)

Baseball size hail fell and damaged several cars and roofs.

23 1355CST 0 0 Hail (1.00)

23 1400CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)

23 1400CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)

23 1403CST 0 0 50K Hail (1.75)

Golfball size hail broke windows, damaged roofs and and damaged cars.

23 1406CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)

23 1411CST 9 150 0 0 250K Tornado (F2)
1425CST

A F2 tornado touched down northeast of Moyers and traveled 9 miles east southeast before lifting 1 mile south of Finley. A mobile
home and several outbuilding were destroyed. Some roof damage was reported to several buildings

23 1425CST 0.2 50 0 0
A FO tornado touched down briefly near Fanshawe.

Tornado (F0)

23 1430CST 0 0 Hail (1.75)
23 1437CST 9 175 0 0 25K Tornado (F2)
1452CST

A F2 tornado touched down west of Cloudy and traveled just south of Cloudy through rural areas of Pushmataha county before
lifting 9 miles later east southeast of Cloudy. Only tree damage was observered.

23 1438CST 0 0 Hail (0.75)

23 1445CST 0 0 Hail (1.00)
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OKLAHOMA, Eastern

Adair County
8 NNW Bunch

Washington County
1 E Dewey

Muskogee County
Keefeton

Washington County
Bartlesville

Adair County
Bunch

Nowata County
3 W Nowata

Osage County
Pawhuska

Creek County
Kellyville

Okfuskee County
Welty

Mcintosh County
4 E Checotah

Washington County
3 W Vera

Craig County
1 E Centralia

Okfuskee County
Okfuskee

Okmulgee County
Nuyaka

Tulsa County
Tulsa

Craig County

7 SE Centralia to
10 SE Centralia

Rogers County
5 SW Catale

Creek County
Kiefer

Okmulgee County
Okmulgee

Mcintosh County
Salem

Osage County
12 W Burbank

Pawnee County
6 W Maramec

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

1505CST

1505CST

1515CST

1525CST

1530CST

1530CST

1535CST

1542CST

1550CST

1557CST

1610CST

1615CST

1615CST

1620CST

1627CST

0

0

Dime size hail was reported near the intersection of 61st and Lewis.

23

1630CST
1800CST

0

0

Heavy rains caused county roads to the southeast of Centralia to be flooded.

23

23

23

23

27

27

1630CST

1640CST

1645CST

1711CST

0020CST

0110CST

Hail (1.00)

Hail (0.75)

Hail (0.75)

Hail (0.75)

Hail (0.75)

Hail (0.75)

Hail (0.75)

Hail (0.88)

Hail (0.75)

Hail (1.75)

Hail (0.88)

Hail (0.75)

Hail (0.75)

Hail (0.75)

Hail (0.75)

Flash Flood

Thunderstorm Wind (G52)

Hail (0.75)

Hail (1.00)

Hail (1.00)

Hail (0.75)

Hail (0.75)
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OKLAHOMA, Eastern

Creek County
Oilton 27 0130CST 0 0 Hail (1.00)



